

Burton's Biscuit Co		<b>BURTON'S BISCUIT CO</b>
QMS	CENTRAL	
Burtons Group		

<b>BRAND:</b>	<b>Burton &amp; Browne</b>	<b>SKU:</b> <b>19693</b>	<b>PCP: 14983</b>
<b>VARIANT:</b>	Twin pack Dunkers – Triple Choc	<b>Printed Pack Weight</b>	60g e
<b>Units Per Outer Case</b>	24	<b>Film MMN (Burton's film ref)</b>	144539
<b>Inner Barcode</b>	072417196935	<b>Outer Barcode</b>	05010049196935
<b>SUPPLIERS NAME AND ADDRESS</b>		Burton's Foods Ltd, Charter Court, 74-78 Victoria Street, St Albans, Hertfordshire AL1 3XH	
<b>MANUFACTURING SITE:</b>		Burton's Biscuit Co, The Royal Burgh Bakery, Houstoun Industrial Estate, Livingston EH54 5DN	

**PRODUCT NAME FRONT OF PACK:**

Branding: Burton & Browne  
 Name: Triple Chocolate Dunker

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION:**

2 Cocoa biscuits with dark and white chocolate chips

**INGREDIENTS**

**Wheat** flour (**Wheat** flour, Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Dark chocolate chips (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), Flavouring), White chocolate chips (8%) (Sugar, Whole **milk** powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** lecithin), Flavouring), Invert sugar syrup, **Wheat** starch, Fat reduced cocoa powder (2%), Butter (**Milk**), Raising agents (Sodium bicarbonate, Potassium carbonates), Salt, Colours (Ammonia caramel, Annatto bixin, Curcumin), Flavouring.

**ALLERGY ADVICE**

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

**DURABILITY**

Shelf life format:	BBE MMM/YYYY
Total shelf life	12 Months

**STORAGE**

Store in a cool, dry place away from strong light.

Burton's Biscuit Co		<b>BURTON'S BISCUIT CO</b>
QMS	CENTRAL	
Burtons Group		

## **NUTRITION:**

**Source: Calculated**

<b>NUTRITION INFORMATION &amp; RIs</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per 30g biscuit
Energy	2106 kJ	635 kJ
Energy	504 kcal	151 kcal
Fat	26g	7.8g
of which Saturates	11g	3.4g
Carbohydrate	61g	18g
of which Sugars	29g	8.6g
Fibre	2.8g	0.8g
Protein	5.5g	1.7g
Salt	0.68g	0.2g

## **CLAIMS**

	<b>Potential Claims</b>
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
Non-GM Ingredients	Yes
Suitable for Vegans	No
Suitable for Halal	No
Suitable for Kosher	No

## **PACKAGING FORMAT:**

PRIMARY	Film wrap
OUTER CASE / SRP	Cardboard Case
CASE WEIGHT	Gross weight 1.900Kg
PALLET CONFIGURATION	24 packs/case, 17 cases/layer, 9 layers, 153 cases/pallet
Packaging OPRL's on pack	Recycle with bags at large supermarkets

## **CONTACT INFORMATION**

We'd love to hear from you with comments or suggestions

UK: Burton's Biscuit Co., PO Box 145, Birmingham, B24 8WR. +44 (0)151 676 2352

EU: Burton's Biscuits Co., Unit 105, 3 Lombard St East, Dublin 2, ROI

consumer.services@burtonsbiscuits.com

www.burtonsbiscuits.com

Burton and Browne, is a trading name of Burton's Biscuit Co.

Burton's Biscuit Co		<b>BURTON'S BISCUIT CO</b>
QMS	CENTRAL	
Burtons Group		

### **QUALITY ATTRIBUTES**

<b>PRODUCT ATTRIBUTES</b>	Appearance	<i>Dark brow twin biscuits</i>
	Aroma	<i>Rich chocolate sweet biscuit</i>
	Flavour	<i>Rich and chocolatey</i>
	Texture	<i>Crisp biscuit that melts in the mouth</i>

### **COMPLIANCE:**

<b>Statement of Product Compliance</b>	<b>As a UK based food manufacturer we are legally obliged to conform to all relevant UK/EU regulations and Directives.</b>
--	--

### **DOCUMENT CONTROL**

<b>VERSION</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>SIGNED</b>
1	26.05.22	K Philp